
AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Federal Order No. 131 April 2021COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE 

Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 9.62 

 3.26 

 54.78 

 100.00 

 113,713,710 

 33,837,596 

 11,460,160 

 192,583,824 

 351,595,290 

 2,502,196 

 4,815,037 

 3,926,416 

 1,653,097 

 111,211,514 

 2,502,196 

 29,022,559 

 4,815,037 

 7,533,744 

 3,926,416 

 190,930,727 

 1,653,097  3,222,877.91 

 17,011,927.78 

 7,654,940.64 

 846,792.82 

 9,421,101.41 

 2,620,737.07 

 2,586,882.47 

 4,187,425.01 

$11,121,151.40 

$1.9496 

$8.91 

$1.9496 

$11.24 

$1.9566 

$9.03 

$1.6735 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 111,211,514 

 29,022,559 

 7,533,744 

 190,930,727 

 32.84 

 8.57 

 2.22 

 56.37 

 100.00 

 19.39 

 37.34 

 30.45 

 12.82 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$58,673,836.51 

BFAT
POUNDS

 338,698,544  12,896,746 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $10.00 

 12,896,746  338,698,544 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 32.34 

Overage - Class II  135,756  1,323 $14,847.35 

$14,847.35 Total Overage  135,756  1,323 

Inventory - Class II  1,769  1,163 $288.04 

$288.04 Total Inventory  1,769  1,163 

Class I Other Source Fluid and Nonfluid  135,933  0 $4,676.10 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(24,542,507.64)

 183,349.43 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 32.00 

 18.00 

$16.43 

$0.04660649 

$1.9030 

$10.12 

$34,434,148.14 

$157,855.50 

$10.16660649  338,698,544  12,896,746 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$99,658.35 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$10.12   x  .965  + $1.9030 x 3.5 )(

Released: May 11, 2021 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator


