UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE Federal Order No. 131

April 2021

	% UTILIZATION PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	% SKIM PER CLASS	<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	<u>% BFAT</u> PER CLASS	BUTTERFAT POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I	32.34 %	113,713,710	32.84 %	111,211,514	19.39 %	2,502,196
Producer Milk - Class II 9.62 %		33,837,596	8.57 %	29,022,559	37.34 %	4,815,037
Producer Milk - Class III 3.26 %		11,460,160	2.22 %	7,533,744	30.45 %	3,926,416
Producer Milk - Class IV 54.78 %		192,583,824	56.37 %	190,930,727	12.82 %	1,653,097
Total Producer Receip	ts 100.00 %	351,595,290	100.00 %	338,698,544	100.00 %	12,896,746
		<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS		BFAT DUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	TOTAL DOLLARS
Class I Skim Milk		111,211,514			\$10.00 /cwt	\$11,121,151.40
Butterfat		2,502,196		\$1.6735 /lb	4,187,425.01	
Class I Differe	ential at Location					2,586,882.47
Class II Skim Milk		29,022,559			\$9.03 /cwt	2,620,737.07
Butterfat			4,8	315,037	\$1.9566 /lb	9,421,101.41
Class III Skim Milk		7,533,744			\$11.24 /cwt	846,792.82
Butterfat			3,9	926,416	\$1.9496 /lb	7,654,940.64
Class IV Skim Milk		190,930,727			\$8.91 /cwt	17,011,927.78
Butterfat			1,6	553,097	\$1.9496 /lb	3,222,877.91
Classified Value		338,698,544	12,8	396,746		\$58,673,836.51
Overage - Class II		135,756		1,323		\$14,847.35
Total Overage		135,756	•	1,323		\$14,847.35
Inventory - Class II		1,769	<u> </u>	1,163		\$288.04
Total Inventory		1,769		1,163		\$288.04
Class I Other Source Flo	135,933		0		\$4,676.10	
Location Adjustments					\$99,658.35	
1/2 Balance in Producer					183,349.43	
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price						(24,542,507.64)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value		338,698,544	12,8	396,746 \$10.	.16660649 /cwt	\$34,434,148.14
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve				\$0.0)4660649 /cwt	\$157,855.50
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa County, AZ)				\$10.	.12 /cwt	
Uniform Butterfat Price				\$1.9	030 /lb	
Uniform Price (Maricopa County, AZ) (\$10.12 x .965 + \$1.9030 x 3.5) \$16.43 /cwt						

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

32.00 % Skim Percentage 18.00 % **Butterfat Percentage**

Released: Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator May 11, 2021